Stephen Dionisio Superintendent



School Board Ian Vincent, Chairman

February 11, 2022

Sole Source 21/22-XX: Snap-on Diagnostics Tools

Opened: February 11, 2022

The district will recognize Snap-on Diagnostics as the sole provider and distributor of Snap-on diagnostic tools as stated in their sole source letter, as a result of no contests being submitted during this Sole Source. This Sole Source was broadcast nationwide to over 100 organizations.

We will continue to recognize this for a period of 1 year, February 11, 2022 – February 10, 2023, at which time we will again verify this claim and post another Sole Source for those who may wish to challenge.

2.1.1 0 1.

Mike Pershing, NIGP-CPP, CPPB Purchasing Specialist Charlotte County Public Schools



1 January, 2022

To Whom It May Concern:

Thank you for your interest in Snap-on diagnostic tools. This is to inform you that the following diagnostic products were designed and developed by Snap-on Diagnostics, for exclusive distribution by Snap-on: Snap-on Diagnostic Software Versions XX.X (XX represents year of publication year; X represents the quarter of publication)

Snap-on® ZEUS Diagnostic & Information System Snap-on® VERUS®